Department: B.Com/BBA

DayanandaSagar College of Arts, Science and Commerce

Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore-560078

ShavigeMalleshwara Hills, Kaumarswamy Layout, Bangalore-560082

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Cell

Date: 28.05.2020

Sl. No. | Particulars Event related Details
1. | Event* Webinar Series
2. | Title of Webinar Series 2020
theEvent
3. | Date 28.05.2020 and 29.05.2020
4. | Time 10.40 to 11.30
5. | Venue Zoom platform-https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5142050911? pwd=dy9RbU56dXhteV)sS2ZCaHIGcVcadz09
Meeting ID: 514 205 0911
Password: 001559
6. | Resource Name:Ms.Bindusri M S
Person 1 Alumni 2015-18 Batch
7. Area of Expertise: UPSC Aspirant and trainee
8. | Topics “A Career beyond Employment”
Covered
9. | Resource Name:Ms.Sushma K Raju (2014 — 17 Batch)
Person 2 Organisation: TE Connectivity
Designation: Lead Associate
Area of Expertise: Professional Trainer for Communication and Leadership
10. | Topics Public Speaking and Fear Management
covered
11.| No. Faculty Internal: 02 External: NIL
Participants
12.| No. Student Internal: 121 Students External: NIL
Participants
13. | Faculty Full Name: Prof.RashmiAkshayYadav
Prof.DikshithaGujarkar
Coordinator/s | Department: B.Com/BBA
Designation: Asst. Professor
14.| Student Full Name:
Register No:
Coordinator/s | Course, Semester & Section:
15. | Total NIL

Expenditure



https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5142050911?pwd=dy9RbU56dXhteVJsS2ZCaHJGcVc4dz09
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5142050911?pwd=dy9RbU56dXhteVJsS2ZCaHJGcVc4dz09

Sl. No. | particulars Event related Details

(Details to be
enclosed)

16. | Sponsors and | NIL
Amount (if

any)

17.| Agenda of the
Event
(Attach a

copy)

WelCome Address by Prof.RashmiAkshayYadav
Welcome speech by Prof.DikshithaGujarkar
Session by the speaker

Q & A Session with Participants

Vote of thanks.

newNeE

18. | Report NO
uploaded on
college
website? If
yes, give
details:

19. | Report sent to | NO
media? If yes,

give details:
20. | Report NO
uploaded in
Social Media?
If yes, give
details:
21.| Certificates Yes. Appreciation Letter was given to Alumni Speakers. (Copy Attached)
Printed?
(Attach a
copy**)
22.| Feedback Yes. (Copy Attached)
Collected?
(Attach a
copy**)
23.| Attendance Yes. (Copy Attached)
Sheet
Attached?*
24.| Summaryof | Department of Commerce and Management organized Webinar series on 28" and29t
the Event May 2020 from 10.30 a.m to 11.30 a.m
(Minimum List of Guest Speakers
100 words)
Sl Tobic Alumni Resource Alumni
No. P Person Batch
1 A Career beyond Ms.Bindusri M S 2015-2018
Employment
Public Speaking
2 and Fear Ms.Sushma K Raju 2014-2017
Management

25. | Photographs | Yes.
of the Event
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A Career beyond Ms. Bindusri M'S 28.05.2020
Employment

Public Speaking and

Ms. Sushma K Raju 29.05.2020
Fear Management

Join Zoom Meeting

Meeting ID: 514 205 0911
Password: 001559

Prof. Rashmi Akshay Yadav
Placement Coordinator of B.Com/BBA
Head of Alumni Cell of DSCASC, NAAC-IQAC

10.40 a.m to 11.25 a.m

10.40 a.m to 11.25 a.m



https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5142050911?pwd=dy9RbU56dXhteVJsS2ZCaHJGcVc4dz09
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5142050911?pwd=dy9RbU56dXhteVJsS2ZCaHJGcVc4dz09

Registered Students for the Webinar Series

Timestamp Student Name Registration Number | Mobile Number E- Mail ID
5/27/2020 14:04:18 SARAVANAN 17CQC41099 9008101773 sandy121yadav@gmail.com
5/27/2020 14:08:38 Mohammed Bashar 17CQC41067 9632169158 Sawdabashar302@gmail.com
5/27/2020 14:16:17 Prasanna B 17CQC41107 7795244579 Prasannase1337@gmail.com
5/27/2020 14:18:30 Soheli MUKHERJEE 17CQC41150 8660422946 sohelimukherjee99@gmail.com
5/27/2020 14:25:51 Rohan lama 17CQC41128 7676785363 tamangrohan25@gmail.com
5/27/2020 14:39:08 APOORVA P 17CQC41013 9110888472 apoorvapc@gmail.com
5/27/2020 14:43:34 Shubham Sinha 17CQC26091 9206749883 Shubhamsinha138@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:06:41 Meghana D Prakash 17CQC41066 7892919370 Meghanaprakash271999@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:07:38 Nandish N 18CQC41154 9741322437 Nandishnandi9741@gmail.con
5/27/2020 15:08:12 Chandana G 18CQC41044 8123084516 chandana.gowda.cg31@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:09:30 Kavitha. T 18CQC41098 8618657051 kavithakavi25052001@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:21:05 Kavya s 18CQC41099 9686174376 Kavyasatish26@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:21:20 Nikitha AM 18CQC41163 8884500899 nikin8431@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:24:24 Shalini | 18CQC41225 8892128434 Shalinireddy2274@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:25:18 Sheethal Shetty 18CQC41234 7259330365 Sheethal10092000@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:34:18 Rakshith 17CQC41121 7892203290 rakshit0206@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:34:48 J S MEGHANA 18CQC41086 6361993187 meghanajs06@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:35:36 Chitra.R 18CQC41048 7019972646 chitrar7899@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:37:52 T Vasudha 18CQC41264 9482944089 tvasudha13@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:38:17 Priya. TK 17CQC41110 9620455458 tkpriyamurthy@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:53:30 Asha R 18CQC41035 9632345465 Asharachappa1234@gmail.com
5/27/2020 15:57:29 Syed Faiz Pasha 18CQC41261 7022017717 sydfaiz786@gmail.com
5/27/2020 16:15:19 Ruba khan 18CQC41200 9606147799 rubakhan7799@gmail.com
5/27/2020 16:17:42 Abhijit kar 18CQC41003 8310659467 abhijitkar94360@gmail.com
5/27/2020 16:18:39 Umme husna 18cqcd1271 8861994756 Tasmiyashaiq88@gmail.com
5/27/2020 16:19:44 Arpita Mukherjee 18CQC41033 6363884266 arpim913@gmail.com
5/27/2020 16:25:32 Yashaswini m 17CQC41179 9901622182 Yashaswinimanjungth09@gmail.com
5/27/2020 16:27:33 Ajith P 17CQC41004 7019107305 ajithandy007 @gmail.com
5/27/2020 16:28:38 K Likitha shree 18CQC41092 9964314758 likitha.4758@gmail.com
5/27/2020 16:44:05 Manasa.N 18CQC41129 8197837491 manasasrivatsa148@ gmail.com




5/27/2020 18:20:56 ABHISHEK N 18CQC41006 7019172361 abhishek81833@gmail.com
5/27/2020 18:21:17 Bharath B 18CQC41040 9986602550 bharathb373@gmail.com
5/27/2020 18:26:27 | F1THIMAAZHANATEEDA 18CQC41069 9739506428 azha fathima1612@gmail.com
5/27/2020 18:45:11 Rabiya tabassum k 18cqc41185 8660535893 rabiyatabassum25@gmail.com
5/27/2020 18:50:15 Vivek 18cqc41289 7349493265 vivekenoch55@gmail.com
5/27/2020 19:15:39 Chandana varsha M 18CQC41046 8660591112 Chandanavarsha2000@gmail.com
5/27/2020 20:37:55 Priyanka Kumari 17CQC41111 8971794447 singhpriyaj360@gmail.com
5/27/2020 20:39:21 Narayana Ramya sree 18cqc41156 9620502815 narayanaramya2000@gmail.com
5/27/2020 20:49:44 Sanjukta Sonowal 18CQC41221 7002231778 sanjusono2102@gmail.com
5/27/2020 21:15:10 S SANJAY 18CQC41205 8618933800 Sanjaysanju33800@gmail.com
5/27/2020 21:21:13 Fiza tasneem 18CQC41070 9066836386 fizamehak.22@gmail.com
5/27/2020 21:35:41 Mamatha P 18CQC41127 9741768447 mamtharaika@gmail
5/28/2020 0:25:13 Annapurna Roy 18CQC41025 7001789314 annuandroy@gmail.com
5/28/2020 9:15:05 Sweth G 18CQC41260 7875763957 swethsweth1305@gmail.com
5/28/2020 9:21:29 Shalini priya 18CQC41226 8709060434 shalini.priya.may12@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:02:29 Varshini cu 18CQC41277 7760368539 Cuvarshini@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:03:22 Ayeesha siddiqua R 18CQC41037 8197779070 Ayeeshasiddiqua143@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:03:27 BHAVANI GOWDA H B 18CQC41042 9242455579 Shreyagwd1@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:03:37 DarshanCG 18cqc26033 9916759000 darshan1052000@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:03:50 Manohar T S 18 CQC41132 7975821493 0002manumanohar@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:04:03 Rasmi Hagam 18CQC26122 8974825734 rasmi11hagam@gmail.con
5/28/2020 10:04:13 Adarsh C A 18CQC41009 6362728247 adarshreddy2596@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:04:14 Brundha. S 18CQC41043 9148991292 brundharajé@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:04:39 Lavanya.S 18CQC41116 9630526355 lavanyasrinivas1224@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:04:57 D L Nithin pramod 18cqc26034 9949517427 Nithinpramod000@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:05:23 FOUZIYA NOOREEN 18cqc41072 8197987967 fouziyanooreen99@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:05:32 Achala hanumanth 18CQC26005 7899795465 achalahanumanth@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:05:41 Monica B Kodige 18CQC41149 8073070388 monica.kodige@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:05:59 Meghana D 18CQC26089 8618911721 ammulumeghanadinesh1234@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:06:08 Abhishek.G.Gowda 18cqc41004 8884542839 abhi911gowda@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:06:08 Madhu 18CQC26079 9900767439 Chathurmadhu08@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:06:28 HARISH TP 18CQC26049 9686136951 Harishnaiduthalur@gmail.com




5/28/2020 10:06:36 Akash Abraham Domingo 18CQC26009 9900709352 akashabraham.d@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:06:37 Mahesh Sirvi L 18CQC41126 7760632784 maheshsirvi1289@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:06:54 Vikas u 18cqc41284 8073584309 vikasu829@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:06:56 Aishwarya Tiwari 18CQC26007 7022748632 aishwaryatiwari00307 @gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:07:08 Rakshitha RC 18CQC26119 9743649761 rakshitharc12@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:07:10 Kalle Jyothi Naga Sravya 18CQC26063 6363153198 kallesravya2212@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:07:43 Gagan.C 18CQC26045 9632168228 Gaganchandrashekar.7@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:07:45 Arvind J A 18CQC26019 7760611650 Arvindaj714@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:07:59 Chandrakanth Badami 18CQC26029 7338628882 Chandrakanthbadami2000@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:08:48 Jeevith.M 18CQC41091 9742124689 Jeevithgowda999@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:09:18 Kumar Shatrughan 18CQC26075 7761815682 kumarshatrughan9@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:10:03 Zamin khan 18CQC26175 7006031902 khnzamin77@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:10:30 Neelam kumari 18CQC41158 9742423756 neelampaswan61@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:11:57 Akash Shetty 19 7337799387 shettyakash622@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:12:20 Yogalakshmi 18CQC26173 9019270244 vyogalakshmi21@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:12:28 Rakshitha N 18CQC26118 7795040361 nrakshitha158@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:12:31 Koushik N 18CQC41109 9611373523 Koushikg558@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:13:00 Gurudutt.s 18CQC26048 7353039806 Guruduttsguru@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:13:10 Darshan 51 9066983740 Darshandhanu780@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:13:33 Kshithij s chandra 18cqc26072 9448031320 skshithijchandra@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:15:03 Shabaz a 18cqc26136 8971791890 shabazp49@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:15:12 Khushboo Rani 18CQC26069 9057920864 Khush1999choudhary@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:16:10 Khutejatulkubra 18CQC26070 7019215076 Kkubra1011@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:16:50 Kulsum M 18CQC26074 9739461786 ummekulsumkhan599@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:17:00 Vanisha Goyal 18CQC26162 8296605329 vanishagoyal286@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:17:08 Sagar 18CQC26128 974164496 Sagardesai417@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:17:50 Shriramshet 18CQC26140 9886132701 shriramshet@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:18:00 Rashmi J 18CQC26121 9113009152 rashmishetty729@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:18:19 Mayur G G 18CQC26087 9980355425 mayur.gayatri.mg@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:18:39 Devansh kc 18CQC26035 9739063608 Devanshkc49@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:18:55 ANJAL EV 18CQC26016 9497059994 anjalanju71@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:18:59 Vishal 18CQC26168 8971074226 Vishalsrinivas8123@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:19:37 Niveditha M 18cqc26098 9449279739 nivedithanaik06@gmail.com




5/28/2020 10:20:10 Ravi raj 18CQC27123 7004262761 spy.ravidu@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:21:36 Prapthi Poornesh 18cqc26104 8296472696 prapthigowda20@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:23:22 Akanksha M Raj 18CQC41015 8296171003 akanksharaj1709@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:25:03 | PRASHANTI CHAKRAVARTY 18CQC26105 7086031089 pchakravarty30@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:25:17 Supreetha S 18CQC41256 9448874045 surisupreetha@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:29:18 Vardhini 18cqc26163 9742193089 Vardhinihari3@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:31:22 MADAZA”\\;%\ITDEEDY 18CQC26078 9491898934 contactmadhava@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:32:00 Deekshith M L 18CQC41054 9035045958 deekshith7509@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:32:51 Pooja Singh 18CQC41172 9108880385 pujapriyasingh30@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:35:18 SHARATH KALKUNTE 18CQC26138 9740673850 sharathkalkunte1999@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:38:18 Mateen Khan 18CQC41138 9880839606 mxteenkhxn@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:40:14 VEERESH G 18CQC41278 7795739835 veeru9009sushanth@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:40:36 Vaishanavi P 18cq3 9380661948 Vaishnavipandian007@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:40:38 GAGANA SRI.B.N 18CQC41074 6362216442 gaganasri369@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:43:14 Revathi S 18CQC41198 8310929540 revathiranju2000@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:44:49 Murali p 18cqc41150 7618709345 muraliyadav19269@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:45:52 Vidya gc 18cqc41281 9980763549 Vidyagc3@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:49:11 Lahari.R 18CQC41114 9449300852 laharir18@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:54:42 Kiran v 18CQC41106 8884902656 kiranjackson3154@gmail.com
5/28/2020 10:58:51 Taniya saha 18CQC26155 9538040487 taniya.saha88@gmail.com
5/28/2020 11:11:25 Manjesh Kumar 18CQC41130 9036844474 Manjesh1104@gmail.com
5/28/2020 11:13:41 Manushree j 18CQC26085 9483041811 manujagdish298@gmail.com
5/29/2020 10:28:11 Prapulla Venkatesh 18CQC41178 9986429728 Rajugopalkamala@gmail.com
5/29/2020 10:34:41 UZAIR HASSAN 18CQC26160 7006958951 uzairhassan727@gmail.com
5/29/2020 10:50:57 Abhinaba Banik 18CQC26003 8638593820 banikabhi15@gmail.com
5/29/2020 10:53:59 Vivek Nathani 18CQC26170 9714944262 viveknathani86@gmail.com




Timestamp

5/28/2020
11:12:55
5/28/2020
11:13:03
5/28/2020
11:13:18
5/28/2020
11:13:25
5/28/2020
11:13:26

5/28/2020
11:13:36

5/28/2020
11:13:40

5/28/2020
11:13:45
5/28/2020
11:13:50
5/28/2020
11:14:26

Feedback from Students for the Webinar Series

Student Name

Niranjan G
Fiza tasneem
Ajith P
Vaishanavi P

APOORVA P

J S MEGHANA

Mohammed
Ibrahim
kaleelulalla

Vikram yadav

Neelam kuamri

Aditya Kumar
Sharma

Registration
Number

18CQC41165
18CQC41070
17CQC41004
18CQC41273

17CQC41013

18CQC41086

18cqc41145

41285
18Cqc41158

14CQC26007

Mobile
Number

8050985937

9066836386

7019107305

9380661948

9110888472

6361993187

9353679292

9591074032

9742423756

8861400318

E-Mail ID

niruniranjan0807@gmail.com
fizamehak.22@gmail.com

ajithandy007@gmail.com

Vaishanavipandian007@gmail.co
m

apoorvapc@gmail.com

meghanajs06@gmail.com

Ibrahimmd79424@gmail.com

vikramy932@gmail.com
neelampaswan6 1 (@gmail.com

adityakumar2019@gmail.com

How do
you rate
ro t?:mme Suggest topic for
pros . future Webinar
( Five
being the
highest)
4 QGreat
5 IAS
How to prepare
4 .
for online test!!!
More infromation
4
van More
4 Creativity
How to improve
communication
5 SKILLS and to
gain confidence
in oneself
Were v have to
3 give exam for
government jobs
4 Good
3
5 Opportunities in

this pandaemic



5/28/2020
11:14:32
5/28/2020
11:14:33

5/28/2020
11:15:04

5/28/2020
11:15:28

5/28/2020
11:16:03

5/28/2020
11:16:34

5/28/2020
11:17:40

5/28/2020
11:20:14
5/28/2020
11:21:39

Kavya s

Sulochana

Abhijit kar

Neha V Sharma

Kavitha. T

Lavanya.S

Chitra.R

Mukesh Soni

MOHAMMED

BASHAR

18CQC41099

41253

18CQC41003

18CQC41161

18CQC41098

18CQC41116

18CQC41048

100264

17CQC41067

9686174376

6362689271

8310659467

6362138532

8618657051

9630526355

7019972646

9844919833

9632169158

Kavyasatish26@gmail.com

Sindhugowda5252@gmail.com

abhijitkar94360@gmail.com

nehavsharma.nvs@gmail.com

Kavithakavi25052001@gmail.com

lavanyasrinivas1224@gmail.com

chitrar7899@gmail.com

mukeshenglish@gmail.com

sawdabashar302@gmail.com

Internship

About the

internships
I1CddC 111dKC dSUCll

more
motivational
speech, even most
of us we get
motivated by
seeing other's in
educational
purposes as well
as in others field.

Thawl vrna
private job
opportunities
More details
about banking
exam fr the
students to crack
the exams easily
Best platforms for
commerce
How to crack the
banking exams
and more details
about banking
exams.Thank you

Jobs in R&D

Very good



5/28/2020
11:26:21

5/28/2020
11:27:40

5/28/2020
11:27:42

5/28/2020
11:28:23
5/28/2020
11:34:02

5/28/2020
11:35:05

5/28/2020
11:45:55
5/28/2020
11:52:01
5/28/2020
11:53:41
5/28/2020
12:59:16
5/28/2020
13:03:44
5/28/2020
13:19:01

5/28/2020
14:14:10

T Vasudha

Vardhini
SHARATH
KALKUNTE

Dikshitha
Gujarkar
Aishwarya
Tiwari

Kumar
Shatrughan

Ravi Raj
Khutejatulkubra

Anupriya k

Praveen kumar
N

Kulsum M
Varsha Ravi
PRASHANTI

CHAKRAVAR
TY

18CQC41264

18cqc26163

18CQC26138

12¢QC31140

18CQC26007

18CQC26075

18CQC26123
18CQC26070
18CQC26018
18CQC26108
18CQC26074

18CQC26164

18CQC26105

9482944089

9742193089

9740673850

8123076761

7022748632

7761815682

7004262761

7019215076

7338007606

9108437322

9739461786

8861572675

7086031089

tvasudhal3@gmail.com

Vardhinihari3@gmail.com

sharathkalkunte1999@gmail.com

Dikshitha.gujarkar@gmail.com

aishwaryatiwari00307@gmail.com

kumarshatrughan9@gmail.com

spy.ravi4u@gmail.com
KkubralO11@gmail.com
anupriyaanny04@gmail.com
npraveen603@gmail.com
ummekulsumkhan599@gmail.com
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SOMETIMES WE'RE TESTED
NOT TO SHOW OUR WEAKNESSES,
BUT TO DISCOVER OUR
STRENGTHS.
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Rarely chosen Avenues which
can lead you to have a great life
ahead
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Government

Exams

Goverment Of India
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»UPSC (Union Public Service Commission)

»KPSC (Karnataka Public Service
Commission)

»Banking Exams

RBI (Reserve Bank of India)
SBI (State Bank of India)
»SEBI (Securities and Exchange Board of
India)
»SSC (Staff Selection Commission)
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Perks of having a Government Job:

1. Job Security

2.Satisfaction of serving the society
3.Representative of the Government
4.Highly Respected

5.Power

6.Allowances

7.Retirement Benefits

8.Work life balance
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